

**M/s Shri Harihar Hospital & Research Centre  
v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.17431 of 2025**

**07.01.2026** Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Avinash Jaryal, Senior Panel Counsel, for the respondent-UOI.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 08.01.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

January 07, 2026  
(*Vinod*)